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BASE RENTAL RATES: ETK THEATRE Units Week (Mon - Thurs) Weekend (Fri - Sun)
Commercial Events* 8 hours $824 or 15% of ticket sales $1892 or 15% of ticket sales
Commercial Rehearsal or Meeting 8 hours $824 $1,892

Additional hours for Commercial rentals 1 hour $330 $330

* Includes 1 lighting and sound technician, house manager and volunteer ushers. Percentage payment is based on gross receipts. Fee is either minimum or
15% of ticket sales, whichever is greater.

BASE RENTAL RATES: STUDIO THEATRE Units Week (Mon - Thurs) Weekend (Fri - Sun)
Commercial Events* 5 hours $264 or 15% of ticket sales $363 or 15% of ticket sales
Commercial Rehearsal 5 hours $264 $363

Additional hours for Commercial Event/Rehearsal rentals 1 hour $198 $198

Commercial meeting First 2 hours $247 $247

Additional hours for Commercial meeting rentals 1 hour $44 S44

* Includes 1 lighting and sound technician, house manager and volunteer ushers. Percentage payment is based on gross receipts. Fee is either minimum or
15% of ticket sales, whichever is greater.

BOX OFFICE SERVICE CHARGES Units Fee

Commercial Events per ticketed" performance $330

Ticket Fee to Patron each per ticket $3 assigned seating, $1 general admission
Marquee Listing for Commercial events per installation $110

T Any event when admission is charged. Grand Box Office handles ALL ticketing.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED WITH BASE RENTAL DEPOSITS Fee Note

House Sound System ETK Theatre $550

House Lighting System Studio Theatre $275

(1) Wired microphone with stand Movement Studios $110

(2) J.B.L floor monitor wedges Arts Studio $110

(2) Dressing Rooms Children's Studio $110
Music Room 1 $110 for extended use only
Music Room 2 $110 for extended use only
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CLASS ROOM RENTAL FEES Units Commercial LABOR FEES Units Fee
Dance Studio First 2 hours |$220 Technical Theatre Supervisor hourly $62
-additional hours hourly $110 Theatre Technicians hourly S44
Use of In-House Rack Stereo & Mic  |per use S22 General Stagehands hourly $22
Visual Arts Studios (1 or 2) First 2 hours |$165 Follow Spot Operator hourly $16
-additional hours hourly $82 Merchandise Salesperson hourly S16
Children's Art Studio First 2 hours |$165 Gallery Supervisor hourly $62
-additional hours hourly $82 Gallery Docents hourly S11
Large Music Room First 2 hours |$100 House Manager hourly $44
-additional hours hourly $125 Arts Ed. Instructor hourly S27
Medium Music Room First 2 hours |$100 Security hourly $28
-additional hours hourly $125 Rec Leader hourly $16
Art Parties First 2 hours |$165
- additional hours hourly $82 Please Note:
Materials $5-$25 per person Equipment use is always subject to availability.
The house lighting system is setup for basic wash lighting.
OTHER SPACES Units Commercial Other lighting requirements may be subject to time and labor fees.
Loggia(May only be rented as part of
another rental) hourly $165 Common lobby spaces are not included with theatre rental.
Grand Galleries 2 hours $225 Table/chair setups are always subject to approval and are based on center
Grand Galleries Add. Hrs 1 hour $150 activities and fire codes.
Lobby Areas Upstairs T 4 hours $550
Lobby Areas Downstairs ' 4 hours $440

11 Required when more than 2 tables for ETK or 1 table for Studio are planned, or anytime catering is used.

Art Gallery and Lobbies must remain open to general public during business hours.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES Units Fee
Processing Fee per contract $38
Janitorial Fees Per Day $165
Merchandise Sales Commision 10% of Gross Sales

Artwork Sales Commision 20% of Gross Sales
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MISC. EQUIPMENT FEES Units Fee
Instal/Removal of Orchestra Floor use $550
Wireless Microphone per 1 $27
Discount|10 or more [$22
Wired Microphone with stand each S15
Wireless Lavaliere Mic(25 max) each $25
Follow Spot w/ 1 in-house tech(2 max) |each $385
Video Projector(EK Theatre) 6 hrs. $143
Video Projector(Studio Theatre) 6 hrs. $60
Marley Dance Floor Install per use $220
6' Mitey Lite Tables(12 max) each S5
36" Round Tables(10 max) each S11
48" Round Tables(8 max) each S11
Cocktail Table Stools(15 max) each $16
Cocktail Tables(5 max) each S11
Wooden Classroom Chairs(25 max) each S5
Discount|10 or more |$3
Black Wenger Orchestra Chairs(80 max) |each S11
Discount|25 or more |S5
Music Stands each S5
Discount|6 or more S3
Black Pipe and Drape - Studio Theatre Only|Per Install $110
Black Resin Chairs(50 max) each S5
D.l. Box per 8 hr rental [$25
Drum Mic Package 8 mics full kit |$100
Drum Riser 4x4 $25
Drum Riser 8x8 $100
Spinet Piano each $110
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